
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 524,764.77 0.00 67,039.90 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 3,864.35 0.00 43,706.51 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 40.90 0.00 8,098.92 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 4,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

532,930.02 0.00 118,845.33 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 69,826.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 12,496.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

82,322.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 304.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 213,355.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 37,303.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 91,598.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 297.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

342,858.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,968,574.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 422,533.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,391,107.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 233,194.72 0.00 212,977.94 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 5,195.61 0.00 390.69 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,745.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 33,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

274,855.65 0.00 213,368.63 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 113,230.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 155,580.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 132,687.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 40,841.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 37,494.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 275,179.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

755,015.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 5,379,090.41 0.00 332,213.96 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,918,402.56 0.00 626,718.72 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 4,155.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 48.81 0.00 347.00 0.00 0.00

1,922,606.37 0.00 627,065.72 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 13,980.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13,980.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,301,696.78 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 959,279.68 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,207.35 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 97,207.35 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,207.35 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 657,380.00 802.43 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 657,380.00 802.43 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 657,380.00 98,009.78 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 689,012.02
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 6,855.00 0.00 54,425.86
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 200.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 8,139.82
1600 Other Local Sources 48,452.82 0.00 52,512.82
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 8,765.05 0.00 8,765.05
1800 Athletics 120,378.60 0.00 120,378.60
1900 School Activities 202,262.14 0.00 202,262.14

386,713.61 0.00 1,135,696.31
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 69,826.57
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 12,496.12

0.00 0.00 82,322.69
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 304.55
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 213,355.51
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 37,303.46
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 91,598.06
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 297.12

0.00 0.00 342,858.70

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,968,574.16
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 422,533.83

0.00 0.00 3,391,107.99

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 446,172.66
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 5,586.30
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,745.32
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 33,720.00

0.00 0.00 488,224.28
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 113,230.76
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 155,580.94
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 132,687.73
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 40,841.80
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 37,494.64
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 275,179.49

0.00 0.00 755,015.36
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 386,713.61 0.00 6,195,225.33

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 139,543.82 0.00 3,342,847.53
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 4,155.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 395.81

139,543.82 0.00 3,347,398.34

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 13,980.66

0.00 0.00 13,980.66

526,257.43 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 9,542,623.67
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